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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:56PM

Assembly District 68

 4,092 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 96 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,228 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,228 

 3,354 INEZ E. DICKENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS TEJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,377 

Unrecorded  851 

Assembly District 69

 157 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 3 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  163 

 126 INEZ E. DICKENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 GALEN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  130 

Unrecorded  33 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:56PM

Assembly District 70

 17,348 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 535 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,130 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,130 

 14,857 INEZ E. DICKENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ABEL CARRASQUILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEN SERAILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRREA JOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MINOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI QARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTOCUS FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMEREN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STAUFFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARLISLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID V BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERON SOBERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EARLINE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGARDO MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MIRANDA GALINDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TURPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSLARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALINA CARDENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULIAN MIHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HIDERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON RAWLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D NORVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS TAJADDIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:56PM

Assembly District 70

 1 KEVIN BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWANE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREL GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOSHUA DOCHS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS SAMELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN KUHZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KEARSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA PRICLETU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEITE JEMEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PITTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUREE STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 28 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 VINCENT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,028 

Unrecorded  3,102 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:56PM

Assembly District 71

 5,881 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 179 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,126 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,126 

 5,117 INEZ E. DICKENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM BENDIRSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MARC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GUITTEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD YARBROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LINZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,141 

Unrecorded  985 

Assembly District 72

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 INEZ E. DICKENS (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Page 5 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 27,478 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 813 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 356 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,647 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,647 

 23,454 INEZ E. DICKENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ABEL CARRASQUILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BENDIRSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MARC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEN SERAILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRREA JOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MINOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI QARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTOCUS FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMEREN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STAUFFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GUITTEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARLISLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID V BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERON SOBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD YARBROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 EARLINE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGARDO MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MIRANDA GALINDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TURPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSLARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALEN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALINA CARDENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULIAN MIHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HIDERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Page 6 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 2 JASON RAWLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D NORVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS TAJADDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWANE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREL GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOSHUA DOCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS TEJAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS SAMELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LINZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN KUHZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KEARSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA PRICLETU (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEITE JEMEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PITTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUREE STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 88 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 33 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 VINCENT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,676 

Unrecorded  4,971 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:56PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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